GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

TO: Mark Silverstein

FROM: Scott Henry%'

DATE: December 23, 2016

RE: Agenda Item for January 25, 2017

Based on the recommendation of Fraytak, Veisz, Hopkins and Duthie, district architects,
recommend the board approve the attached change orders to the Roofing Repair and
Replacement at Glassboro High School.

Project Name/ | Contractor Change | Contract Previous | Change Revised
Description Order# | to Change Order | Order Contract
Install Backer | Noble Roofing 1 $1,845,745.00 $11,408.00 | $1,857,153.00
Rod and and Sheet
Sealant Metal
Roof Repairs Noble Roofing 1 $1,857,153.00 $9,545.00 | $1,866,698.00
N.I.C. and Sheet

Metal
Unused Noble Roofing 1 $1,866,698.00 ($1,268.00) | $1,865,430.00
Allowance and Sheet

Metal




John J. Veisz, AIA, CSBA
William D. Hopkins lll, AIA, LEED AP, NCARB
George R. Duthie, AIA, PP

I:V H D architects
planners

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie, P.C.

www.fvhdpc.com

December 12, 2016

Mr. Scott Henry, Business Adminstrator
Glassboro Board of Education

560 Joseph L. Bowe Memorial Blvd.
Glassboro, NJ 08028

Re:  Roof Replacement at Glassboro High School
Glassboro Public Schools
FVHD #4522F

Dear Mr. Henry:

Enclosed are four copies of Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $19,685.00 to the
General Construction contract of Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. at the referenced
project for your signature.

After all copies of the Change Order have been signed, kindly retain one copy for your files
and return the remaining copies to our office for further distribution.

Veyy truly yours,

14
. DuthMPP

Principal
jw

Enclosures

W Corporate Office: 1515 Lower Ferry Road | Trenton, New Jersey 08618 | tel: 609.883.7101 | fax: 609.883.2694
W Pennsylvania: 140 Whitaker Avenue, Suite 300 | Mont Clare, PA 19453 | tel: 610.933.6289 | fax: 610.933.6294



FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C.

ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618

CHANGE OR

Date:

Contractor: Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.

PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

DER NO. 1
November 30, 2016

60 Matthew Circle
Richboro,PA 18954

In connection with your contract dated

Contract #1 - Glassboro High School

Original Contract Amount:. $ 1,845,745.00

Contract Amount Previous

to this Change Order............ $ 1,845,745.00
This Change Order
Add e i 0 (3 19,685.00

Revised Contract Amount:...$ 1,865,430.00

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools

Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522F

Work: General Construction

May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:

Tinstallibackerirod anaseala i e e iy et i A SRR $11,408.00
23R epairworkionroofsiN il GE S EESEGw T A SR SRS S e S $ 9,545.00
3O NUSedial OWa G . o R o e 1 Dt ($ 1,268.00)

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 19,685.00
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 00/100. ($1 9,685.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction Managem

CONTRACTOR Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager
Date: __iz/4 /'6 Date: [ 25/
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Glassboro Board of Education
Z ‘ Signature of Owner
Date: 1 50 ‘Q Date:

Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.



Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #7

October 5th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie

Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen,

Per your direction the following is our request for change order #7 (for additional
work at Glassboro High School on the elevated roof at the Science Wing and Cafeteria
Roofs). The change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

The work includes the following items at the high school. Repair at the EPDM
flashing at one corner, and stripping in of the gravelstop above that corner. F lashing
around the flood light. Two four (4') foot stripping in sections. Caulking at the plate over
the pitch pocket. Utilizing Garlaflex and white granules for perimeter flashing at the
gravelstop condition of the upper Science Wing Roof (260 feet). Stripping in three sides
of the two small Cafeteria roof sections. Lifting drain ring, installing water cut off
mastic, and re-bolting drain ring over room A-111.



Breakdown:

e 1 man day = $720.00

11 man days ($720.00) $ 7,920.00

Materials (Garlaflex, caulk, Silver-Flash, Garmesh, shipping, etc.) $ 2.000.00
Subtotal § 9,920.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond § 1.488.00

Total §  11,408.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

X Daved Bsbbiire

David Rabbins
Project Manager




Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #12

October 24th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie
Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen.

The following is our request for change order #12 (raking and re-caulking
remaining control joints on the gym and auditorium (additional 450 linear feet). The
change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

A price was requested to rake, install backer rod, tape the sides and re-caulk
additional control joints on the gym and auditorium at the Glassboro High School. This
work is based on the ability to work during normal work hours. The price is broken
down as follows.



Breakdown.:

¢ | man hours = $90.00

80 man hours @ $90.00 $ 7,200.00
Materials (caulk, backer rod, tape, etc.) $ 1.100.00
Subtotal 3 8,300.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond b 1.245.00

Total $ 9,545.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Chase Robbins



suqqoy] aseyy
‘noA yueyJ,
‘suonsanb Aue savy nof Ji motn ow el TR

“Jeak 1xou aoeyd axey 0} Bumyseyy

QN0 2Ly} 10J WAl duy| JeL Ul pafjiqun 00°000°01$ Y9| dABY | "SanjeA Jo SNPayos oy uo
1# 19pI0 23uey) jeoyyo se junowe sy P3IS aARY T "anjea j0enu0d [ewiFLIo o) puokaq
PUE 940QE 00°S89°61§ JO Junowre oy ur JopiQ a3uey) ¢ annbar jiim opy (IzZSH #
AHA) 1awaoe|day Jooy [ooyog Y3y 010Gsse|D) a1} 10y UMOpYEAIq [BUT] ST} U0 paseg

(00°589°61$) SOIUOJA 20UBMO|[ Y Sururewoy [eur]
00°S¥C6 § - (T1#000) 94 19p10 DUBMO[[Y
00'80%°11$ - (L#I0D) it 19p1Q) dULMOYTY

00'897'1 ¢ SOIUOIA asueMOf[Yy ujurewoy
00’6976 § - (S#0D) v 19p10 sdURMO| Y
00'cozr $ - (Bupporg poop) g7 19p10 asueMo[|y
00°000°v § - (ERI0D) Tt 19pIQ sduEMOf Y
00°000°01% - (I#90D) 13 19p1Q douLMO[Y

00°0PL'PTS Junow Yy 95uUBMOf[Y [eur,]

000PLTS  + (Bunyporg poo) souemoyly jeuonippy

00°000°¢ § + (sn1edoy] piavl) souemolry [euomppy

00°000°0Z$ junowy souemoljy dunieyg
uUMmopyes g DUEMOTY

wod*3UIy00I-3[qOUBD NSUN e~
ozbe-79€-S1z xeq

9256-79£-S12

PS68T erueaAsuuag ‘oroquory
9I2IID MBYIIBIA 09

JuJ ‘[e3d 399YS R JurFooy s[qoN



FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C.

ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618

PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. il

Date: November 30, 2016

Contractor:  Ngble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.

60 Matthew Circle
Richboro,PA 18954

In connection with your contract dated

Contract #1 - Glassboro High School

1. Install backer rod and sealant
28 RepairworkionroofsiN: [ERSEIERE ST R

3. Unused allowance

Original Contract Amount:. $ 1,845,745.00

Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 1,845,745.00

This Change Order
Ad e $+ 19,685.00

Revised Contract Amount:...$ 1,865,430.00

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools

Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522F

Work: General Construction

May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:

.......................... $11,408.00
.......................... $ 9,545.00
................................................... ($ 1,268.00)

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 19,685.00

Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is
INCREASED NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 00/100. ($19,685.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED:

CONTRACTOR Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.

Sl

Signature of Contractor

)
Date: __Iz/a lic
APPROVED:

FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C.

G%Rdlﬁlg

Date:

\

30 \B

APPROVED: New Road Construction Managem
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

<

Signature of Construction Manager

Date: __/ L//[}///

APPROVED:
OWNER C(Classboro Board of Education

Signature of Owner
Date:

Note: Owner's acceptance of thls] Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.



Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #7

October 5th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie
Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen,

Per your direction the following is our request for change order #7 (for additional
work at Glassboro High School on the elevated roof at the Science Wing and Cafeteria
Roofs). The change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

The work includes the following items at the high school. Repair at the EPDM
flashing at one corner, and stripping in of the gravelstop above that corner. F lashing
around the flood light. Two four (4') foot stripping in sections. Caulking at the plate over
the pitch pocket. Utilizing Garlaflex and white granules for perimeter flashing at the
gravelstop condition of the upper Science Wing Roof (260 feet). Stripping in three sides
of the two small Cafeteria roof sections. Lifting drain ring, installing water cut off
mastic, and re-bolting drain ring over room A-111.



Breakdown:

¢ 1 man day = $720.00

11 man days ($720.00) $ 7,920.00

Materials (Garlaflex, caulk, Silver-Flash, Garmesh, shipping. etc.) $ 2.000.00
Subtotal $ 9,920.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond § 1.488.00

Total §  11,408.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

X Davidt PsBBiira

David Robbins
Project Manager




Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #12

October 24th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie

Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen,

The following is our request for change order #12 (raking and re-caulking
remaining control joints on the gym and auditorium (additional 450 linear feet). The
change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

A price was requested to rake, install backer rod, tape the sides and re-caulk
additional control joints on the gym and auditorium at the Glassboro High School. This
work is based on the ability to work during normal work hours. The price is broken
down as follows.



Breakdown:

e 1 man hours = $90.00

80 man hours @ $90.00 $ 7.200.00
Materials (caulk, backer rod, tape, etc.) $ 1.100.00
Subtotal b 8,300.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond b 1.245.00

Total $ 9,545.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Chase Robbins



suIqqoy asey)
‘nok yuey,
'suonsanb Aue aary noK 31 motn] ow 19} aseo|d

“Jeak 1xou 20eyd o) 0 Juiysey

(N3 5y3 10§ WAL duf} Jey) Ul pajjIqun 9o" 00001 Yo SATU [ "sanfea Jo 3[npatos oy uo
1# 19pIQ 98uey) JeoygO s junowe siy PISI] 24T | “anjea j0enU0d [RUISLIO oY) puokaq
PUE 2404 0)°C89°61$ JO Junowue oY) ur JopIQ) aduey) v aunbas [jim apm (dzzsh #
AHA) 1wswese|day] Jooy| [ooyog Yy 010gsse[D) 91} 10 UMOPYEaIq [BUY SIY} UO paseg

(00°89°61$) SOIUOIA] 3dUEMO[] Y Suputewoy] [euly]
0075156 § - (Z1#40D) 94t 19p10 SdUBMO[Y
00°80b°11$ - (L#0D) §# 10p1Q 30UBMO[]Y

00'897'T § SAIUOIA doueMmO[[Y Sujuewoy
006976 § - (SII0D) t# 19p1Q d3uEMO Y
00'¢0T  § - (3unporg poom) €3} 19pIQ 2dURMO] Y
00000t § - (£4r200) T# 19p1Q 20UBMO|Y
00°000°01$ - (1#40D) 14 19p10 20UEMO)|Y

00°0VLPTS unowy asuemory jeut,|
0007LT § + (3unyoorg poop) souemofry [euonippy
00°000°¢ § + (sureday pary) ssuemof|y jeuonippy
00°000°0Z$ junowy ssuemoly Juneg
ﬁﬁﬁqaﬂlﬁl%ﬁnvﬂa

W05 SUIJOOI-3[OUD NSUN Teln-4
ozbe-FoE-S1z xeyg

9zS6-F9E-S1z

PS68T erueaiAsuusyg ‘oroquory
[2IID MBYBIA 09

oul ‘TeI9IN 199YS B SULFOOY 9[QON



: FRA‘YTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Amount:. $ 1,845,745.00

Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 1,845,745.00

This Change Order
Ad IS TR $ X 19,685.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Date: November 30, 2016

Contractor:  Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
60 Matthew Circle
Richboro,PA 18954

Revised Contract Amount:...$ 1,865,430.00

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools

Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522F

Work: General Construction

In connection with your contract dated May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
Contract #1 - Glassboro High School

i nstallibackedrodiandisoalan s iy i s S e R SO L S L $11,408.00
2:9R epairiworkio Nt ro0 s N | L S e $ 9,545.00
3R NUSEd. Al oW AN CE T L e i L S e ($ 1,268.00)

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 19,685.00
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIGHTY-FIVE AND 00/100. ($1 9,685.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction Managem
CONTRACTOR Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

/ Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager
Date: ’7—/"7/" Date: _/,2// ‘;AL
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Glassboro Board of Education
LA | T\¢
<] ‘ N [ ' Signature of Owner
Date: 1130 \6 Date:

Note: Ownet's acceerance (gf this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase
approval from the Contract Surety.



Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #7

October 5th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie

Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen,

Per your direction the following is our request for change order #7 (for additional
work at Glassboro High School on the elevated roof at the Science Wing and Cafeteria
Roofs). The change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

The work includes the following items at the high school. Repair at the EPDM
flashing at one corner, and stripping in of the gravelstop above that corner. Flashing
around the flood light. Two four (4") foot stripping in sections. Caulking at the plate over
the pitch pocket. Utilizing Garlaflex and white granules for perimeter flashing at the
gravelstop condition of the upper Science Wing Roof (260 feet). Stripping in three sides
of the two small Cafeteria roof sections. Lifting drain ring, installing water cut off
mastic, and re-bolting drain ring over room A-111.



Breakdown:

¢ 1 man day = $720.00

11 man days ($720.00) $ 7,920.00

Materials (Garlaflex, caulk, Silver-Flash, Garmesh, shipping, etc.) $ 2.000.00
Subtotal $ 9,920.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond § 1.488.00

Total §  11,408.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

X David Pobbire

David Rabbins
Project Manager




Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #12

October 24th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie
Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen,

The following is our request for change order #12 (raking and re-caulking
remaining control joints on the gym and auditorium (additional 450 linear feet). The
change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

A price was requested to rake, install backer rod, tape the sides and re-caulk
additional control joints on the gym and auditorium at the Glassboro High School. This
work is based on the ability to work during normal work hours. The price is broken
down as follows.



Breakdown:

e 1 man hours = $90.00

80 man hours @ $90.00 $ 7.200.00
Materials (caulk, backer rod, tape, etc.) $ 1.100.00
Subtotal $ 8,300.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond $ 1.245.00

Total $ 9,545.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Chase Robbins



sSuIqqoy asey)
‘noA yuer[,
'suofisanb Aue aaey nok J1 mowy ow 1o aseold

“1eak yxau ased oy 0) Supysep

G103 31y} Yoy Wl aul| Jey) UL Paf[Iqun 0°00°0 1§ Y] ALY | "SanjeA Jo o[npPaYas 3Y) uo
1# 12p1Q a8uey) jeroyyQ se junowe sy PAISH oATY | “anjea 10enu0d [PuldLio o) puokaq
PUE 9A0qE 00°689°61 $ JO Junowe atpy u JopiQ s3uey) © anmbar jiim am (Izzsh #
QHA4) waursoe]day] Jooy jooyos Y3y 0I0QSSE]D ) J0J UMOPNE3I( [BUI SITJ) UO paseg

(00°s89°61$) SOIUOJ| 20uBMO[[Y SujulewIsy [eur,
00°SP5°6 § - (T1#4900) 94 19p1Q 20UBMO Y
00'80b°11§ - (L#I0D) it 19p1Q souEMO|TY

00°897'1 § SAIUOA] aouemol]y Funneway
006976 § - (SI10D) ti# 19p1Q sdULMO| Y
00'cot  § - (Bunporg poop) ¢ Jopi0 OUBMO[[Y
000007 § - (E#900) T# 19p10 oduEMO[Y
00°000°01$ - (1#00D) 14# 19p1Q sdUEMONY

00°0PL VTS JUNOWY SOUEMO|]Y [eul]

00°0VLT § + (Bunyooe poo) soumoyry [euonippy

00°000°¢ § + (sneday prayg) souemolry [euonippy

00°000°0T$ junowy ssuemof|y Junseig
uMopyesTqg DUEMOTTY

EOU.mnﬁooa-wzo:@gmmz e -4
ozhe-P9E-S1z xeg

92S6-79€-G1e

VY5681 erueaifsuuag ‘otoquory
921D Mat1IeIN 09

ouJ ‘TeIs N 199YS R JurFooy S[qON



FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Amount:. $ 1,845,745.00

Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 1,845,745.00

This Change Order
AddE eSS $* 19,685.00

Date: November 30, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 1,865,430.00

Contractor:  Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
60 Matthew Circle
Richboro,PA 18954

CHANGE ORDER NO. bt

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools

Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522F

Work: General Construction

In connection with your contract dated May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
Contract #1 - Glassboro High School

I®Installibackerfrodiandisealan s et St S e S $11,408.00
28R epainkworkioniro ofsk NGNS SN S MCAI U P Wi S S $ 9,545.00
3P nused allowange .} By o s L N G 8 | e e ) ($ 1,268.00)

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 19,685.00
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED NINETEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 00/100. ($19,685.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction Managem
CONTRACTOR Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager
Date: zz_/q /1c Date: / "/f//t/
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DL1 THIE, P.C. OWNER Glassboro Board of Education
j&@\d. dn

| Signature of Owner
Date: “ \%0 \g Date:
Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.



Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #7

October 5th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie

Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High School
Gentlemen,

Per your direction the following is our request for change order #7 (for additional
work at Glassboro High School on the elevated roof at the Science Wing and Cafeteria
Roofs). The change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

The work includes the following items at the high school. Repair at the EPDM
flashing at one corner, and stripping in of the gravelstop above that corner. F lashing
around the flood light. Two four (4") foot stripping in sections. Caulking at the plate over
the pitch pocket. Utilizing Garlaflex and white granules for perimeter flashing at the
gravelstop condition of the upper Science Wing Roof (260 feet). Stripping in three sides
of the two small Cafeteria roof sections. Lifting drain ring, installing water cut off
mastic, and re-bolting drain ring over room A-111.



Breakdown:

e 1 man day = $720.00

11 man days ($720.00) $ 7,920.00

Materials (Garlaflex, caulk, Silver-Flash, Garmesh, shipping, etc.) $ 2.000.00
Subtotal § 9,920.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond § 1.488.00

Total §  11,408.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

X Davedt fobbiire

David Robbins
Project Manager




Noble Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc

60 Matthew Circle

Richboro, Pennsylvania 18954
215-364-9526

Fax 215-364-2426

E-Mail NRSM@noble-roofing.com

Change Order Request #12

October 24th, 2016

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie

Trenton, NJ

ATTN: Mike Seneca

CC: Chuck Romanoli

RE: Roof Replacement @ Glassboro High Sckool
Gentlemen,

The following is our request for change order #12 (raking and re-caulking
remaining contro] joints on the gym and auditorium (additional 450 linear feet). The
change order is explained and broken down as follows.

Explanation:

A price was requested to rake, install backer rod, tape the sides and re-caulk
additional control joints on the gym and auditorium at the Glassboro High School. This
work is based on the ability to work during normal work hours. The price is broken
down as follows.



Breakdown:

e 1 man hours = $90.00

80 man hours @ $90.00 $ 7,200.00
Materials (caulk, backer rod, tape, etc.) b 1.100.00
Subtotal $ 8,300.00

15% Overhead, Profit and Bond b 1.245.00

Total $ 9,545.00

If you have any questions about this request for change, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Chase Robbins



suIqqoy oseyd
‘nok yuey,
'suonsonb Aue oaey noA 31 mowy sw jof ases|d

“1eak 1xau 2oeyd axe) 0} Suryseyy

(INd o3 Jog WAy dulj yey) ut pafjIqun 90°00001S Y 9ATY [ 'san[eA Jo a[npatjos iy} uo
1# ¥9pIQ 98uey) [eroyyQ se junow sy PIST] aATI{ T “anjea jaERU0d [RUISLIO olf) puokaq
PUE 9A0qE 00°S89°6 1§ JO Junowe oy) w1 JspiQ a3uey) v onnbai [im ap ATTSt #
AHAJ) yswaaeidoy] Jooy [ootog 31§ oloqsseyny o Joj uMopyealq [euly S U0 paseg

(00°589'61$) SAIUOIA] SouLMO|[y Burieiuay [eur]
00C¥S6 § - (T1#90D) 94t 19p1Q 92UEMO]]Y
00'80t°L1% - (L#DOD) S 19p1Q soUBMO[TY

00'897°T $ S2IUOTA dduemo[]y Surueuoy
00°69C6 § - (SIRI0D) pit 19p1Q ouULMO[|Y
00°€0C § - (3upjooig poop) ¢ Jop10 UBMO||Y
00°000't § - (E4900) T# 19p1Q douBMO[Y
00°000°01$ - (1#490D) 1# 1op1Q 20UEMON Y

00°0PLPTS JUNOWY 20UBMO]]Y Jeul,]

00°0VLT § + (3unyoo|g poo ) souemol]y [euonIppY

00°000°¢ $ + (sneday pot.g) souemoly [euonippy

00°000°0Z$ junowry asuemo[|y Sunimg
UMOpYealq SOUBEMOI[Y

Wwod 3U00I-3[qOUDNSUN [TRIN-T
ozbez-9€-S1z xeq

9256-9€-S12

PS681 eruRA[ASUUSg ‘oroquory
921D MBI 09

our ‘Te3a N 199YS 3 JuFooy 8[qON



